
Post (1-2) -vs- Southern Connecticut (1-1)
3/2/2022 at New Haven, Conn. (Jess Dow Field)

 
 

 
 
Post Goals: Morgan Cassiliano (3); Kate Clemente (1) 
Assists:
 
Southern Connecticut Goals: Karlie Rowe (3); Bayleigh Takacs (3); Brianna Shaw (3); Molly Kelly (2); Kelly Jagodzinski (2); Jettke Gray (1) 
Assists: Mia Pulisciano (2); Karlie Rowe (1); Alexandra Ruel (1); Liney White (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Jess Dow Field
Penalties: Brianna Shaw 2nd/01:37; Cara Distefano 3rd/08:56; Lotanna Nwabudu 3rd/04:53; Bayleigh Takacs 3rd/03:55; Savannah Feinberg
3rd/00:08; Karlie Rowe 4th/12:41; Alexa Alchimio 4th/03:01

Date: 3/2/2022
Attendance: 221

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Post 2 1 1 0 4
Southern Connecticut 4 2 3 5 14

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Post 6 4 2 0 12
Southern Connecticut 14 6 11 7 38

Shots On Goal
Post 5 3 2 0 10
Southern Connecticut 9 6 8 6 29

Saves
Post 5 4 5 1 15
Southern Connecticut 3 2 1 0 6

Turnovers
Post 7 6 10 4 27
Southern Connecticut 2 5 2 2 11

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Post 0-0 3-3 4-7 2-3 9-13
Southern Connecticut 0-0 3-3 6-6 5-5 14-14

Ground Balls
Post 0 3 1 1 5
Southern Connecticut 2 2 6 3 13

Draw Controls
Post 4 1 2 2 9
Southern Connecticut 3 3 3 4 13

Free-Position Shots
Post 2 1 0 0 3
Southern Connecticut 2 0 2 1 5

Fouls
Post 2 1 1 2 6
Southern Connecticut 2 2 1 0 5



Post 4

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
GK 00 Christina Badaracco 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0
M 1 Kate Clemente 1 0 1 1 1 3 1 0 0
M 4 Isabella Longo 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
A 6 Athlyn Wood 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
D 7 Leeana Grandel 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 2
M 11 Samantha Targonski 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0
M 14 Cara Distefano 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 0
M 15 Molly Dobratz 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0-1 0
D 18 Raniya Bruton-Moore 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1
A 20 Morgan Cassiliano 3 0 3 7 0 3 1 0 1-2 0
A 21 Gabrielle Fiora 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
D 22 Gabriella Koehler 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Lotanna Nwabudu 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 2
9 Dayanara Paz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Hailey McHenry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
16 Lexi Levy 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Emma Hillman 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0

Totals 4 0 4 12 5 27 6 9 1-3 6

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
00 Christina Badaracco 60:00 14 15 L



Southern Connecticut 14

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
D 1 Hannah Holmes 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0
A 3 Karlie Rowe 3 1 4 9 0 2 2 0 0
M 4 Alexandra Ruel 0 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0
A 7 Bayleigh Takacs 3 0 3 6 2 2 2 0 0
M 8 Brianna Shaw 3 0 3 7 0 0 2 1 0-2 1
M 9 Jettke Gray 1 0 1 5 1 1 1 5 0
M 14 Mia Pulisciano 0 2 2 0 1 2 3 3 1
M 18 Liney White 0 1 1 0 2 0 2 1 2
A 19 Savannah Feinberg 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
D 23 Tess McIntosh 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
D 24 Sarah Robbins 0 0 0 0 3 0 5 0 1
GK 30 Sophie Kurtz 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Morgan Reilly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Molly Kelly 2 0 2 2 0 1 0 2 0
10 Ailis Wargin 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
12 Kelly Jagodzinski 2 0 2 4 0 0 0 1 2-2 0
16 Cece Khan 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
17 Maggie Killinich 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 Alexa Alchimio 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 14 5 19 38 13 11 22 13 2-5 5

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
30 Sophie Kurtz 60:00 4 6 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By POSTW22 SCSUW22
1st 12:13 Kelly Jagodzinski (2) Unassisted 0 1
1st 11:05 Kate Clemente (1) Unassisted 1 1
1st 10:55 Karlie Rowe (5) Mia Pulisciano 1 2
1st 07:42 Brianna Shaw (2) Unassisted 1 3
1st 05:10 Morgan Cassiliano (10) Unassisted 2 3
1st 01:51 Bayleigh Takacs (5) Unassisted 2 4
2nd 11:55 Morgan Cassiliano (11) Unassisted 3 4
2nd 10:40 Karlie Rowe (6) Mia Pulisciano 3 5
2nd 07:46 Molly Kelly (1) Liney White 3 6
3rd 13:58 Bayleigh Takacs (6) Unassisted 3 7
3rd 03:41 Bayleigh Takacs (7) (DN) Unassisted 3 8
3rd 03:26 Brianna Shaw (3) (DN) Unassisted 3 9
3rd 00:25 Morgan Cassiliano (13) Unassisted 4 9
4th 14:06 Jettke Gray (1) Alexandra Ruel 4 10
4th 10:45 Kelly Jagodzinski (3) (DN) Unassisted 4 11
4th 07:23 Karlie Rowe (7) Unassisted 4 12
4th 06:08 Molly Kelly (2) Karlie Rowe 4 13
4th 05:15 Brianna Shaw (4) Unassisted 4 14

Period Time Team Player Type
2nd 01:37 SCSUW22 Brianna Shaw
3rd 08:56 POSTW22 Cara Distefano
3rd 04:53 POSTW22 Lotanna Nwabudu
3rd 03:55 SCSUW22 Bayleigh Takacs
3rd 00:08 SCSUW22 Savannah Feinberg
4th 12:41 SCSUW22 Karlie Rowe
4th 03:01 SCSUW22 Alexa Alchimio



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 POSTW22 Christina Badaracco at goalie for POSTW22.
15:00 SCSUW22 Sophie Kurtz at goalie for SCSUW22.
-- POSTW22 Draw control by POSTW22 Samantha Targonski.
14:51 POSTW22 Turnover by POSTW22 Samantha Targonski (caused by Mia Pulisciano).
14:14 SCSUW22 Shot by SCSUW22 Jettke Gray, SAVE Christina Badaracco.
13:45 SCSUW22 Turnover by SCSUW22 Bayleigh Takacs.
-- SCSUW22 Foul on SCSUW22 Sarah Robbins.
13:02 POSTW22 Shot by POSTW22 Morgan Cassiliano, SAVE Sophie Kurtz {free position shot}.
12:25 SCSUW22 SCSUW22 substitution: Kelly Jagodzinski for Mia Pulisciano.
-- POSTW22 Foul on POSTW22 Hailey McHenry.
12:13 SCSUW22 GOAL by SCSUW22 Kelly Jagodzinski (FIRST GOAL) (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 2 for season.

Post 0, Southern Connecticut 1
-- SCSUW22 Draw control by SCSUW22 Kelly Jagodzinski.
12:02 SCSUW22 SCSUW22 substitution: Mia Pulisciano for Kelly Jagodzinski.
11:05 POSTW22 GOAL by POSTW22 Kate Clemente, goal number 1 for season.

Post 1, Southern Connecticut 1
-- SCSUW22 Draw control by SCSUW22 Mia Pulisciano.
10:55 SCSUW22 GOAL by SCSUW22 Karlie Rowe, Assist by Mia Pulisciano, goal number 5 for season.

Post 1, Southern Connecticut 2
-- POSTW22 Draw control by POSTW22 Samantha Targonski.
10:33 POSTW22 Turnover by POSTW22 Gabrielle Fiora (caused by Sarah Robbins).
10:21 SCSUW22 Ground ball pickup by SCSUW22 Sarah Robbins.
10:17 SCSUW22 SCSUW22 substitution: Kelly Jagodzinski for Mia Pulisciano.
10:07 SCSUW22 Shot by SCSUW22 Karlie Rowe, SAVE Christina Badaracco.
09:50 SCSUW22 SCSUW22 substitution: Mia Pulisciano for Kelly Jagodzinski.
09:44 POSTW22 Turnover by POSTW22 Gabriella Koehler (caused by Bayleigh Takacs).
09:29 SCSUW22 Shot by SCSUW22 Bayleigh Takacs, SAVE Christina Badaracco.
08:48 POSTW22 Shot by POSTW22 Morgan Cassiliano WIDE.
08:29 POSTW22 Turnover by POSTW22 Morgan Cassiliano (caused by Hannah Holmes).
08:25 SCSUW22 Ground ball pickup by SCSUW22 Hannah Holmes.
08:11 SCSUW22 Shot by SCSUW22 Kelly Jagodzinski HIGH.
07:58 POSTW22 POSTW22 substitution: Lexi Levy for Gabrielle Fiora.
07:58 SCSUW22 SCSUW22 substitution: Cece Khan for Tess McIntosh.
07:42 SCSUW22 GOAL by SCSUW22 Brianna Shaw, goal number 2 for season.

Post 1, Southern Connecticut 3
-- POSTW22 Draw control by POSTW22 Cara Distefano.
06:49 SCSUW22 Shot by SCSUW22 Alexandra Ruel, SAVE Christina Badaracco.
05:56 POSTW22 POSTW22 substitution: Morgan Cassiliano for Athlyn Wood.
05:22 POSTW22 Shot by POSTW22 Lotanna Nwabudu, SAVE Sophie Kurtz.
05:10 POSTW22 GOAL by POSTW22 Morgan Cassiliano, goal number 10 for season.

Post 2, Southern Connecticut 3
05:10 SCSUW22 SCSUW22 substitution: Brianna Shaw for Kelly Jagodzinski.
05:10 POSTW22 Turnover by POSTW22 Morgan Cassiliano (caused by Sarah Robbins).
-- SCSUW22 Draw control by SCSUW22 Jettke Gray.
04:32 SCSUW22 Shot by SCSUW22 Savannah Feinberg WIDE.
04:28 SCSUW22 Turnover by SCSUW22 Karlie Rowe (caused by Lotanna Nwabudu).
-- SCSUW22 Foul on SCSUW22 Brianna Shaw.
03:47 POSTW22 Shot by POSTW22 Molly Dobratz, SAVE Sophie Kurtz {free position shot}.
03:42 POSTW22 POSTW22 substitution: Lotanna Nwabudu for Isabella Longo.
02:59 POSTW22 Turnover by POSTW22 Lexi Levy.
02:45 SCSUW22 Shot by SCSUW22 Bayleigh Takacs HIT POST.
02:29 POSTW22 POSTW22 substitution: Athlyn Wood for Hailey McHenry.
02:29 SCSUW22 Shot by SCSUW22 Brianna Shaw WIDE {free position shot}.
-- POSTW22 Foul on POSTW22 Lotanna Nwabudu.
01:52 SCSUW22 Shot by SCSUW22 Jettke Gray, SAVE Christina Badaracco.
01:51 SCSUW22 GOAL by SCSUW22 Bayleigh Takacs, goal number 5 for season.

Post 2, Southern Connecticut 4



-- POSTW22 Draw control by POSTW22 Cara Distefano.
00:59 POSTW22 Turnover by POSTW22 Athlyn Wood (caused by Brianna Shaw).
00:26 SCSUW22 Shot by SCSUW22 Karlie Rowe WIDE.
00:09 SCSUW22 SCSUW22 substitution: Molly Kelly for Brianna Shaw.
00:00 0
15:00 0
-- SCSUW22 Draw control by SCSUW22 Mia Pulisciano.
14:45 SCSUW22 Turnover by SCSUW22 Mia Pulisciano.
14:34 POSTW22 Shot by POSTW22 Morgan Cassiliano, SAVE Sophie Kurtz.
13:43 SCSUW22 Shot by SCSUW22 Karlie Rowe, SAVE Christina Badaracco.
13:32 POSTW22 Turnover by POSTW22 Christina Badaracco.
13:30 SCSUW22 Turnover by SCSUW22 Alexandra Ruel.
-- SCSUW22 Foul on SCSUW22 Liney White.
11:55 POSTW22 GOAL by POSTW22 Morgan Cassiliano (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 11 for season.

Post 3, Southern Connecticut 4
11:52 SCSUW22 SCSUW22 substitution: Sarah Robbins for Hannah Holmes.
-- POSTW22 Draw control by POSTW22 Cara Distefano.
11:43 POSTW22 Turnover by POSTW22 Cara Distefano (caused by Cece Khan).
11:34 SCSUW22 SCSUW22 substitution: Molly Kelly for Jettke Gray.
11:18 SCSUW22 Ground ball pickup by SCSUW22 Liney White.
11:07 SCSUW22 Clear attempt by SCSUW22 good.
11:05 POSTW22 POSTW22 substitution: Lexi Levy for Samantha Targonski.
-- POSTW22 Foul on POSTW22 Leeana Grandel.
10:40 SCSUW22 GOAL by SCSUW22 Karlie Rowe, Assist by Mia Pulisciano, goal number 6 for season.

Post 3, Southern Connecticut 5
10:40 SCSUW22 SCSUW22 substitution: Jettke Gray for Brianna Shaw.
-- SCSUW22 Draw control by SCSUW22 Molly Kelly.
10:10 SCSUW22 Shot by SCSUW22 Bayleigh Takacs, SAVE Christina Badaracco.
09:05 POSTW22 Shot by POSTW22 Gabrielle Fiora HIT POST.
08:25 POSTW22 Shot by POSTW22 Molly Dobratz, SAVE Sophie Kurtz.
07:46 SCSUW22 GOAL by SCSUW22 Molly Kelly, Assist by Liney White, goal number 1 for season.

Post 3, Southern Connecticut 6
-- SCSUW22 Draw control by SCSUW22 Liney White.
07:32 SCSUW22 Clear attempt by SCSUW22 good.
07:30 POSTW22 Clear attempt by POSTW22 good.
06:22 SCSUW22 Shot by SCSUW22 Karlie Rowe, SAVE Christina Badaracco.
06:11 POSTW22 Turnover by POSTW22 Christina Badaracco.
05:35 SCSUW22 Turnover by SCSUW22 Bayleigh Takacs (caused by Emma Hillman).
05:17 POSTW22 Ground ball pickup by POSTW22 Emma Hillman.
04:51 POSTW22 Turnover by POSTW22 Raniya Bruton-Moore.
04:21 SCSUW22 Turnover by SCSUW22 Karlie Rowe (caused by Leeana Grandel).
04:01 POSTW22 Ground ball pickup by POSTW22 Christina Badaracco.
03:53 POSTW22 Turnover by POSTW22 Cara Distefano (caused by Bayleigh Takacs).
03:53 SCSUW22 Ground ball pickup by SCSUW22 Bayleigh Takacs.
03:22 SCSUW22 Turnover by SCSUW22 Molly Kelly (caused by Leeana Grandel).
03:16 POSTW22 Ground ball pickup by POSTW22 Leeana Grandel.
03:08 POSTW22 POSTW22 substitution: Gabrielle Fiora for Lexi Levy.
02:59 POSTW22 POSTW22 substitution: Kate Clemente for Athlyn Wood.
02:41 POSTW22 POSTW22 substitution: Leeana Grandel for Lotanna Nwabudu.
02:17 POSTW22 Clear attempt by POSTW22 good.
02:15 SCSUW22 Clear attempt by SCSUW22 good.
02:00 SCSUW22 Shot by SCSUW22 Jettke Gray, SAVE Christina Badaracco.
-- SCSUW22 Yellow card on SCSUW22 Brianna Shaw.
01:35 POSTW22 Clear attempt by POSTW22 good.
-- SCSUW22 Foul on SCSUW22 Liney White.
00:20 POSTW22 Turnover by POSTW22 Kate Clemente.
00:00 0
15:00 0
-- POSTW22 Draw control by POSTW22 Cara Distefano.
14:39 POSTW22 Turnover by POSTW22 Cara Distefano (caused by Brianna Shaw).
13:58 SCSUW22 GOAL by SCSUW22 Bayleigh Takacs, goal number 6 for season.

Post 3, Southern Connecticut 7



-- SCSUW22 Draw control by SCSUW22 Jettke Gray.
13:34 SCSUW22 Clear attempt by SCSUW22 good.
12:42 POSTW22 Clear attempt by POSTW22 good.
12:24 POSTW22 Turnover by POSTW22 Athlyn Wood (caused by Tess McIntosh).
12:13 SCSUW22 Ground ball pickup by SCSUW22 Tess McIntosh.
11:36 SCSUW22 Turnover by SCSUW22 Jettke Gray.
11:25 POSTW22 Ground ball pickup by POSTW22 Isabella Longo.
11:11 POSTW22 POSTW22 substitution: Lotanna Nwabudu for Samantha Targonski.
10:55 POSTW22 Turnover by POSTW22 Lotanna Nwabudu (caused by Hannah Holmes).
10:49 SCSUW22 Ground ball pickup by SCSUW22 Hannah Holmes.
10:43 POSTW22 Clear attempt by POSTW22 good.
10:41 SCSUW22 Clear attempt by SCSUW22 good.
10:33 SCSUW22 SCSUW22 substitution: Molly Kelly for Jettke Gray.
10:21 SCSUW22 Shot by SCSUW22 Brianna Shaw, SAVE Christina Badaracco.
10:14 POSTW22 POSTW22 substitution: Lexi Levy for Gabrielle Fiora.
10:10 POSTW22 Clear attempt by POSTW22 good.
-- SCSUW22 Foul on SCSUW22 Mia Pulisciano.
09:12 POSTW22 Turnover by POSTW22 Kate Clemente (caused by Mia Pulisciano).
09:02 SCSUW22 Clear attempt by SCSUW22 good.
-- POSTW22 Yellow card on POSTW22 Cara Distefano.
08:56 SCSUW22 SCSUW22 substitution: Cece Khan for Tess McIntosh.
08:56 SCSUW22 Shot by SCSUW22 Karlie Rowe, SAVE Christina Badaracco.
08:56 POSTW22 Turnover by POSTW22 Leeana Grandel (caused by Liney White).
08:56 SCSUW22 Ground ball pickup by SCSUW22 Liney White.
08:56 POSTW22 Clear attempt by POSTW22 failed.
08:56 SCSUW22 SCSUW22 substitution: Jettke Gray for Brianna Shaw.
08:56 SCSUW22 Shot by SCSUW22 Jettke Gray, SAVE Christina Badaracco.
08:56 SCSUW22 Shot by SCSUW22 Karlie Rowe, SAVE Christina Badaracco.
08:56 SCSUW22 Clear attempt by SCSUW22 good.
06:14 POSTW22 Turnover by POSTW22 Morgan Cassiliano (caused by Sarah Robbins).
06:14 POSTW22 Shot by POSTW22 Morgan Cassiliano, SAVE Sophie Kurtz.
06:14 SCSUW22 Clear attempt by SCSUW22 good.
06:03 SCSUW22 SCSUW22 substitution: Brianna Shaw for Molly Kelly.
-- POSTW22 Yellow card on POSTW22 Lotanna Nwabudu.
04:53 SCSUW22 Shot by SCSUW22 Savannah Feinberg, SAVE Christina Badaracco {free position shot}.
04:53 POSTW22 Clear attempt by POSTW22 failed.
04:53 POSTW22 Turnover by POSTW22 Molly Dobratz (caused by Karlie Rowe).
04:53 SCSUW22 Ground ball pickup by SCSUW22 Bayleigh Takacs.
-- POSTW22 Foul on POSTW22 Leeana Grandel.
04:12 SCSUW22 Shot by SCSUW22 Brianna Shaw WIDE {free position shot}.
-- SCSUW22 Green card on SCSUW22 Bayleigh Takacs.
03:42 POSTW22 Turnover by POSTW22 Christina Badaracco (caused by Karlie Rowe).
03:41 SCSUW22 GOAL by SCSUW22 Bayleigh Takacs (MAN-DOWN), goal number 7 for season.

Post 3, Southern Connecticut 8
03:41 POSTW22 POSTW22 substitution: Samantha Targonski for Leeana Grandel.
03:40 SCSUW22 SCSUW22 substitution: Jettke Gray for Molly Kelly.
-- SCSUW22 Draw control by SCSUW22 Brianna Shaw.
03:26 SCSUW22 GOAL by SCSUW22 Brianna Shaw (MAN-DOWN), goal number 3 for season.

Post 3, Southern Connecticut 9
-- SCSUW22 Draw control by SCSUW22 Jettke Gray.
02:28 SCSUW22 Shot by SCSUW22 Kelly Jagodzinski WIDE.
02:00 SCSUW22 Shot by SCSUW22 Alexandra Ruel WIDE.
01:47 SCSUW22 Clear attempt by SCSUW22 good.
01:36 POSTW22 Clear attempt by POSTW22 good.
00:53 POSTW22 Turnover by POSTW22 Cara Distefano (caused by Sarah Robbins).
00:46 SCSUW22 Ground ball pickup by SCSUW22 Sarah Robbins.
00:25 SCSUW22 Turnover by SCSUW22 Sophie Kurtz (caused by Morgan Cassiliano).
00:25 POSTW22 GOAL by POSTW22 Morgan Cassiliano, goal number 13 for season.

Post 4, Southern Connecticut 9
-- POSTW22 Draw control by POSTW22 Samantha Targonski.
-- SCSUW22 Yellow card on SCSUW22 Savannah Feinberg.
00:00 POSTW22 Turnover by POSTW22 Isabella Longo (caused by Jettke Gray).



00:00 SCSUW22 Ground ball pickup by SCSUW22 Jettke Gray.
00:00 POSTW22 Clear attempt by POSTW22 failed.
00:00 0
15:00 0
-- SCSUW22 Draw control by SCSUW22 Jettke Gray.
14:58 SCSUW22 Clear attempt by SCSUW22 good.
14:06 SCSUW22 GOAL by SCSUW22 Jettke Gray, Assist by Alexandra Ruel, goal number 1 for season.

Post 4, Southern Connecticut 10
-- SCSUW22 Draw control by SCSUW22 Mia Pulisciano.
13:15 SCSUW22 Shot by SCSUW22 Brianna Shaw, SAVE Christina Badaracco.
-- SCSUW22 Yellow card on SCSUW22 Karlie Rowe.
11:38 POSTW22 Clear attempt by POSTW22 good.
11:29 POSTW22 Turnover by POSTW22 Cara Distefano (caused by Ailis Wargin).
11:20 SCSUW22 Ground ball pickup by SCSUW22 Ailis Wargin.
11:18 SCSUW22 Clear attempt by SCSUW22 good.
10:56 POSTW22 POSTW22 substitution: Kate Clemente for Morgan Cassiliano.
10:48 POSTW22 POSTW22 substitution: Athlyn Wood for Hailey McHenry.
-- POSTW22 Foul on POSTW22 Raniya Bruton-Moore.
10:45 SCSUW22 GOAL by SCSUW22 Kelly Jagodzinski (MAN-DOWN) (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 3 for season.

Post 4, Southern Connecticut 11
-- SCSUW22 Draw control by SCSUW22 Jettke Gray.
10:23 SCSUW22 SCSUW22 substitution: Kelly Jagodzinski for Mia Pulisciano.
10:22 SCSUW22 Clear attempt by SCSUW22 good.
09:53 SCSUW22 Turnover by SCSUW22 Alexandra Ruel.
09:36 POSTW22 Clear attempt by POSTW22 failed.
09:33 POSTW22 Turnover by POSTW22 Gabrielle Fiora (caused by Liney White).
09:27 SCSUW22 Ground ball pickup by SCSUW22 Mia Pulisciano.
09:22 SCSUW22 Shot by SCSUW22 Savannah Feinberg WIDE.
09:19 POSTW22 POSTW22 substitution: Morgan Cassiliano for Lexi Levy.
08:36 POSTW22 Turnover by POSTW22 Raniya Bruton-Moore (caused by Mia Pulisciano).
08:24 SCSUW22 Turnover by SCSUW22 Mia Pulisciano (caused by Kate Clemente).
08:04 POSTW22 Ground ball pickup by POSTW22 Kate Clemente.
07:59 SCSUW22 Clear attempt by SCSUW22 good.
07:38 POSTW22 Turnover by POSTW22 Kate Clemente (caused by Sarah Robbins).
07:38 SCSUW22 Ground ball pickup by SCSUW22 Sarah Robbins.
07:23 SCSUW22 GOAL by SCSUW22 Karlie Rowe, goal number 7 for season.

Post 4, Southern Connecticut 12
07:23 SCSUW22 SCSUW22 substitution: Hannah Holmes for Tess McIntosh.
-- SCSUW22 Draw control by SCSUW22 Molly Kelly.
07:05 POSTW22 POSTW22 substitution: Dayanara Paz for Gabriella Koehler.
-- POSTW22 Foul on POSTW22 Lotanna Nwabudu.
06:08 SCSUW22 GOAL by SCSUW22 Molly Kelly, Assist by Karlie Rowe, goal number 2 for season.

Post 4, Southern Connecticut 13
06:08 SCSUW22 SCSUW22 substitution: Morgan Reilly for Savannah Feinberg.
06:08 SCSUW22 SCSUW22 substitution: Alexa Alchimio for Alexandra Ruel.
06:08 POSTW22 POSTW22 substitution: Raniya Bruton-Moore for Lotanna Nwabudu.
06:08 POSTW22 POSTW22 substitution: Gabriella Koehler for Leeana Grandel.
-- POSTW22 Draw control by POSTW22 Leeana Grandel.
06:08 SCSUW22 Clear attempt by SCSUW22 good.
05:15 SCSUW22 GOAL by SCSUW22 Brianna Shaw, goal number 4 for season.

Post 4, Southern Connecticut 14
04:35 SCSUW22 SCSUW22 substitution: Maggie Killinich for Liney White.
04:35 POSTW22 POSTW22 substitution: Leeana Grandel for Dayanara Paz.
-- POSTW22 Draw control by POSTW22 Cara Distefano.
03:09 POSTW22 Clear attempt by POSTW22 good.
-- SCSUW22 Yellow card on SCSUW22 Alexa Alchimio.


